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STATUS

NORTHERN CALIF APCO LOG FOR JULY 2009

THE INFORMATION HEREIN CONTAINED IS SOLELY FURNISHED FOR THE USE OF APCO MEMBERS. ANY OTHER USE MAY CONSTITUTE COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT

AGENCY

TX CITY

PUBLIC SAFETY POOL (ALL COORDINATORS)

28-Apr
176404
201257
210129
211231
212325
212326
211383
212484
062352
212596
211464
000498
000499
00528
212857
58709
112011
44231
212920
62671
212937

app pending rohnert park
FREQ HOLD CO PLACER

IN PROG
IN PROG
IN PROG
IN PROG
IN PROG
IN PROG
APPD
APPD
APPD
ADJ STATE
APPD
APPD
APPD
IN PROG
APPD
APPD
APPD
APPD
APPD
APPD

470-512 MHz POOL

212858
113423

IN PROG
APPD

cLovis
LODI

REEDLEY

VISALIA

VISALIA

HANFORD

CO SAN JOAQUIN
TULARE

CO BUTTE

CO DOUGLAS (NV)
ST CA: DOT

ST CA: DOT

ST CA: CHP

CO SOLANO

CO HUMBOLDT
YOSEMITE MEAT CO

S JOAQUIN COMM COL

COBUTTE
SIERRA CI FIRE DIST
YUBA CI

CO SOLANO

MOBILE RELAY ASSOC

700 Mhz PUBLIC SAFETY (SG, SY)

800 MHz PUBLIC SAFETY (GE, GP, YP, GF, YF) & Comml Users

0008
00453
211768
000307
212863

Coming soon!

IN PROG
IN PROG
IN PROG
APPD
IN PROG

OAKLAND
FAIRFIELD
Cl/CO SF
ST CA: DOT
CO SOLANO

rohnert park

LK TAHOE AREA
CLOVIS

LODI

REEDLEY
VISALIA

VISALIA
HANFORD
TRACY/LODI/STKTN
TULARE

CO BUTTE

WELLINGTON/CC/ST LINE

JUNE LAKE
BRIDGEPORT
SACRAMENTO
FAIRFIELD/BENICIA
CO HUMBOLDT
MODESTO

FRENCH CAMP
BUTTE MEADOWS
SIERRA CI (SIERRA)
YUBA CI

FAIRFIELD/BENICIA
VACAVILLE

OAKLAND

FAIRFIELD/VACAVILLE

SAN MATEO
MT ZION
FAIRFIELD/BENICIA

Actions taken from June 11.
FREQUENCY/STN CLASS/ERP/ELEVATIONS AND REMARKS

?2?.22?? Fb/fb2/mo 158.8125 Mo ?? Erp ?? Aat ?? Msl ?? Agl. Nb. VHF hi.

151.0400 151.1150 FB/FB2 155.9100 156.2100 MO 250 W ERP 227 AAT 2283 MSL 27 AGL. YP/AP
465.51250 MO 6 W ERP PW/AP. RELOCATE. PW/AP

151.1600 FB/MO 160 W ERP 23.1 AAT 14 MSL 23 AGL. WB/NB. RE-ESTABLISH LICENSE. PW/APCO.
453.0625 FXO 2 W ERP 118 MSL 0.2 AGL -12.9 AAT. NB. DIGIAL. AWOS. PW/APCO.

154.755 FXO 30 W ERP 12.3 AAT 96.9 MSL 13 AGL. SCADA, NB, DIGITAL. PW/APCO. RESELECT FREQ.
154.755 FXO 30 W ERP 8.7 AAT 103 MSL 7 AGL. SCADA, NB, DIGITAL. PW/APCO. RESELECT FREQ.
???.2??? FB/IFB2/FX1/MO NEW FIRE CHANNEL. PW/APCO.

460.06250 .23750 .28750 .31250 FB/FB2/MO 142.9 W ERP 13 AAT 14.9 MSL 21 AGL. NB. NEW. PW/APCO
154.355 FB2/MO 155.0550 MO ADDS NB TO EXIST. PW/IMSA.

151.4900 FB2T 155.1150 FX1 16 W ERP FX1 -32 AAT 76 MSL 18 AGL. NB. PW/APCO.

151.2350 FB2 120 W ERP -44 AAT 1918 MSL 41 AGL. NB. PW/APCO.

453.73750 FXO 30 W ERP @357 141.9 AAT 2584.1 MSL 12.2 AGL. NB. PW/AASHTO

458.73750 FXO 30 W ERP @117 331 AAT 2685.3 MSL 9.1 AGL. NB. PW/AASHTO.

42.1200 .3400 .6200 .8400 FB 112 W ERP 26.8 AAT 30.5 MSL 24.7 AGL. CORRECT COORDS. PW/AASHTO.
151.1300 FB/FB2/MO 159.0150 FX1/MO 100 W ERP 229.4 AAT 265.2 MSL 50 AGL (2 SITES) NB. PW/APCO.
159.02250 MO/MO3 2.5/5.0 W ERP. NB. PW/IMSA.

154.4900 FB2 159.9450 FX1/MO 100 W ERP 14.5 AAT 24.4 MSL 12.2 AGL. NB. IG/EWA.

453.73750 FB2/MO 250 W ERP 70.4 AAT 3.9 MSL 76.2 AGL. NB. PW/FCCA.

159.0000 FX1 50 W ERP -26.5 AAT 1318 MSL 12.2 AGL. WB/NB/P25. PW/APCO.

154.10750 FB2/MO 159.17250 MO 70 W ERP 257.4 AAT 2153 MSL 6 AGL. NB. PW/IMSA.

155.8950 FB2 (IS FB) 155.0850 FX1 (IS FB) 158.7875 FB/MO (NEW) 180 W ERP 51 AAT 17 MSL 54.8 AGL. WB/NB. PW/APCO

483.08750 482.36250 FB/FB2/MO 75 W ERP 229.4 AAT 265.2 MSL 50 AGL. NB. PW/APCO.
490.43750 FB6/FX1T/MO6 1000 W ERP 623 AAT 829 MSL 50 AGL. IG/IEWA.

854.11250 .18750 .41250 .26250 .46250 FB2C/FX1/MO 331 W ERP 70 AAT 91.4 MSL 113.1 AGL. YF/PCIA
854.1375 .2625 .3875 .4625 FB2/MO 147.9 W ERP 207 AAT 268 MSL 22.9 AGL. YE/AASHTO.

858.23750 860.21250 FB/FB2/FX1/MO 75 W ERP -45 AAT 5 MSL 19 AGL. JAIL SYS. GP/APCO
856.73750 858.76250 FB/FB2/FX1116 W ERP 291.9 AAT 902 MSL 30.5 AGL. GP/AASHTO.

858.46250 FB/FB2/MO 200 W ERP 229.4 AAT 265.2 MSL 50 AGL. WB/P25. GP/APCO.

*** All "pend app" pre-coordinations will expire 90 days after appearing in the LOG ***
ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE IN METERS.

SHOWING YOUR AOP >40 KM IN HIGH-BAND OR >32 KM UHF REQUIRES ADDITIONAL JUSTIFICATION.

Blue - Carried over from prior month.

Use of lower case indicates an informal action. Contact one of the advisors immediately if such action would impact your system.
Black - Added up to meeting date. Red - Items found incomplete in APCO system with no data in LOG.

Entries in italics are applications from other coordinators and not in the APCO standard numbering sequence.
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